## GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB, AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT CORRIGENDUM

ADVERTISEMENT PUBLISHED ON 18TH APRIL, 2019 FOR INVITATION OF APPLICATIONS UNDER THE ADB FUNDED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT "COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT OF JALALPUR IRRIGATION PROJECT (CAD-JIP)

In the advertisement published vide IPL No. 3447 on 18.04.2019, following corrections are made as under:a) The Basic Pay Scale of the post of Water Management Officer

appearing at Sr.No. 5 in the advertisement may be read as BS-17 instead of BS-18.
b) Closing date for receipt of applications may be read as 3rd May, 2019

instead of 30th April, 2019.

The other terms and condition will remain the same.

(FAKHAR IQBAL),

Section Officer (R&E), Government of the Punjab, Agriculture Department, 2-Bank Road, Lahore. (042-99210508)

(I HB-G)

IPL-3781